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Final NSCH PUF Variables 8 

The FREQ Procedure 

State of residence 

Cumulative Cumulative 
STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-AK 1904 1.86 1904 1.86 
2-AL 2167 2.12 4071 3.98 
3-AR 1878 1.83 5949 5.81 
4-AZ 1919 1.87 7868 7.69 
5-CA 2223 2.17 10091 9.86 
6-CO 1855 1.81 11946 11.67 
7-CT 2146 2.10 14092 13.77 
8-DC 2049 2.00 16141 15.77 
9-DE 2156 2.11 18297 17.88 
10-FL 2116 2.07 20413 19.94 
11-GA 1864 1.82 22277 21.76 
12-HI 2021 1.97 24298 23.74 
13-IA 1949 1.90 26247 25.64 
14-ID 1861 1.82 28108 27.46 
15-IL 2158 2.11 30266 29.57 
16-IN 1874 1.83 32140 31.40 
17-KS 1849 1.81 33989 33.21 
18-KY 1953 1.91 35942 35.12 
19-LA 2241 2.19 38183 37.31 
20-MA 2114 2.07 40297 39.37 
21-MD 2128 2.08 42425 41.45 
22-ME 1920 1.88 44345 43.33 
23-MI 2191 2.14 46536 45.47 
24-MN 1864 1.82 48400 47.29 
25-MO 2220 2.17 50620 49.46 
26-MS 2035 1.99 52655 51.44 
27-MT 1941 1.90 54596 53.34 
28-NC 2084 2.04 56680 55.38 
29-ND 1955 1.91 58635 57.29 
30-NE 1874 1.83 60509 59.12 
31-NH 1925 1.88 62434 61.00 
32-NJ 2113 2.06 64547 63.06 
33-NM 1848 1.81 66395 64.87 
34-NV 2064 2.02 68459 66.89 
35-NY 2021 1.97 70480 68.86 
36-OH 2241 2.19 72721 71.05 
37-OK 1937 1.89 74658 72.94 
38-OR 1969 1.92 76627 74.87 
39-PA 2200 2.15 78827 77.01 
40-RI 2019 1.97 80846 78.99 
41-SC 2157 2.11 83003 81.09 
42-SD 1868 1.83 84871 82.92 
43-TN 1922 1.88 86793 84.80 
44-TX 2179 2.13 88972 86.93 
45-UT 1483 1.45 90455 88.38 
46-VA 2179 2.13 92634 90.50 
47-VT 1902 1.86 94536 92.36 
48-WA 1932 1.89 96468 94.25 
49-WI 1970 1.92 98438 96.18 
50-WV 2022 1.98 100460 98.15 
51-WY 1893 1.85 102353 100.00 

Metropolitan Statistical Area (Only in states that meet the 500,000 threshold) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
MSA_STAT Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 31817 31.09 31817 31.09 
0 - NOT IN AN MSA 19254 18.81 51071 49.90 
1 - IN AN MSA 51282 50.10 102353 100.00

 1 of 70 



2/24/2005 H:\Data\NSCH\PUF3\create_formatted_frequencies.lst 

Final NSCH PUF Variables 9 

The FREQ Procedure 

Derived. Age in years of selected child 

Cumulative Cumulative 
AGEYR_CHILD Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

0 5843 5.71 5843 5.71 
1 6254 6.11 12097 11.82 
2 4867 4.76 16964 16.57 
3 5692 5.56 22656 22.14 
4 5433 5.31 28089 27.44 
5 5233 5.11 33322 32.56 
6 5050 4.93 38372 37.49 
7 5039 4.92 43411 42.41 
8 5071 4.95 48482 47.37 
9 5129 5.01 53611 52.38 
10 5407 5.28 59018 57.66 
11 5421 5.30 64439 62.96 
12 5937 5.80 70376 68.76 
13 6093 5.95 76469 74.71 
14 6144 6.00 82613 80.71 
15 6195 6.05 88808 86.77 
16 6782 6.63 95590 93.39 
17 6763 6.61 102353 100.00 

How many people less than 18 years old live in this household (top coded to 4) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
TOTKIDS4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1 - 1 CHILD 41421 40.47 41421 40.47 
2 - 2 CHILDREN 38878 37.98 80299 78.45 
3 - 3 CHILDREN 15663 15.30 95962 93.76 
4 - 4 OR MORE CHILDREN 6391 6.24 102353 100.00 

Age position of the S.C relative to other children in the household 

Cumulative Cumulative 
AGEPOS4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1 - ONLY CHILD 41421 40.47 41421 40.47 
2 - OLDEST CHILD 25866 25.27 67287 65.74 
3 - 2ND OLDEST CHILD 26189 25.59 93476 91.33 
4 - 3RD OLDEST CHILD 6846 6.69 100322 98.02 
5 - 4TH OLDEST CHILD 2031 1.98 102353 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure 

State of residence 

Cumulative Cumulative 
STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-AK 1904 1.86 1904 1.86 
2-AL 2167 2.12 4071 3.98 
3-AR 1878 1.83 5949 5.81 
4-AZ 1919 1.87 7868 7.69 
5-CA 2223 2.17 10091 9.86 
6-CO 1855 1.81 11946 11.67 
7-CT 2146 2.10 14092 13.77 
8-DC 2049 2.00 16141 15.77 
9-DE 2156 2.11 18297 17.88 
10-FL 2116 2.07 20413 19.94 
11-GA 1864 1.82 22277 21.76 
12-HI 2021 1.97 24298 23.74 
13-IA 1949 1.90 26247 25.64 
14-ID 1861 1.82 28108 27.46 
15-IL 2158 2.11 30266 29.57 
16-IN 1874 1.83 32140 31.40 
17-KS 1849 1.81 33989 33.21 
18-KY 1953 1.91 35942 35.12 
19-LA 2241 2.19 38183 37.31 
20-MA 2114 2.07 40297 39.37 
21-MD 2128 2.08 42425 41.45 
22-ME 1920 1.88 44345 43.33 
23-MI 2191 2.14 46536 45.47 
24-MN 1864 1.82 48400 47.29 
25-MO 2220 2.17 50620 49.46 
26-MS 2035 1.99 52655 51.44 
27-MT 1941 1.90 54596 53.34 
28-NC 2084 2.04 56680 55.38 
29-ND 1955 1.91 58635 57.29 
30-NE 1874 1.83 60509 59.12 
31-NH 1925 1.88 62434 61.00 
32-NJ 2113 2.06 64547 63.06 
33-NM 1848 1.81 66395 64.87 
34-NV 2064 2.02 68459 66.89 
35-NY 2021 1.97 70480 68.86 
36-OH 2241 2.19 72721 71.05 
37-OK 1937 1.89 74658 72.94 
38-OR 1969 1.92 76627 74.87 
39-PA 2200 2.15 78827 77.01 
40-RI 2019 1.97 80846 78.99 
41-SC 2157 2.11 83003 81.09 
42-SD 1868 1.83 84871 82.92 
43-TN 1922 1.88 86793 84.80 
44-TX 2179 2.13 88972 86.93 
45-UT 1483 1.45 90455 88.38 
46-VA 2179 2.13 92634 90.50 
47-VT 1902 1.86 94536 92.36 
48-WA 1932 1.89 96468 94.25 
49-WI 1970 1.92 98438 96.18 
50-WV 2022 1.98 100460 98.15 
51-WY 1893 1.85 102353 100.00 

Is [S.C.] male or female? 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S1Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 1 0.00 
1 - MALE 52554 51.35 52555 51.35 
2 - FEMALE 49719 48.58 102274 99.92 
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.01 102288 99.94 
7 - REFUSED 65 0.06 102353 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure 

Derived. Respondent's Relationship To Child 

Cumulative Cumulative 
RELATION Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 1 0.00 
1 - MOTHER (BIOLOGICAL,STEP,FOSTER,ADOPTIVE) 80291 78.45 80292 78.45 
2 - FATHER (BIOLOGICAL,STEP,FOSTER,ADOPTIVE) 17690 17.28 97982 95.73 
3 - OTHER 4347 4.25 102329 99.98 
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.01 102340 99.99 
7 - REFUSED 13 0.01 102353 100.00 

Total number of adults in the household (top coded to 3) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
TOTADULT3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 13 0.01 13 0.01 
1 - 1 ADULT 12822 12.53 12835 12.54 
2 - 2 ADULTS 68282 66.71 81117 79.25 
3 - 3 OR MORE ADULTS 21055 20.57 102172 99.82 
6 - DON'T KNOW 40 0.04 102212 99.86 
7 - REFUSED 141 0.14 102353 100.00 

What is the highest level of education attained by anyone in your household 

Cumulative Cumulative 
EDUCATIONR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 3 0.00 3 0.00 
1 - LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 4661 4.55 4664 4.56 
2 - 12 YEARS, HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 21238 20.75 25902 25.31 
3 - MORE THAN HIGH SCHOOL 76022 74.27 101924 99.58 
96 - DON'T KNOW 324 0.32 102248 99.90 
97 - REFUSED 105 0.10 102353 100.00 

What is the primary language spoken in your home 

Cumulative Cumulative 
PLANGUAGE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 1 0.00 
1 - ENGLISH 94380 92.21 94381 92.21 
2 - ANY OTHER LANGUAGE 7912 7.73 102293 99.94 
3 - DON'T KNOW 51 0.05 102344 99.99 
4 - REFUSED 9 0.01 102353 100.00 

In general, how would you describe [S.C.]'s health? Would you say [his/her] health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor? 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 1 0.00 
1 - EXCELLENT 65252 63.75 65253 63.75 
2 - VERY GOOD 23903 23.35 89156 87.11 
3 - GOOD 10680 10.43 99836 97.54 
4 - FAIR 2189 2.14 102025 99.68 
5 - POOR 297 0.29 102322 99.97 
6 - DON'T KNOW 26 0.03 102348 100.00 
7 - REFUSED 5 0.00 102353 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure 

How tall is [S.C.] now? (STANDARDIZED TO INCHES) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q02R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 4 0.00 4 0.00 

14 105 0.10 109 0.11 
15 8 0.01 117 0.11 
16 9 0.01 126 0.12 
17 20 0.02 146 0.14 
18 57 0.06 203 0.20 
19 95 0.09 298 0.29 
20 222 0.22 520 0.51 
21 317 0.31 837 0.82 
22 432 0.42 1269 1.24 
23 556 0.54 1825 1.78 
24 1613 1.58 3438 3.36 
25 587 0.57 4025 3.93 
26 738 0.72 4763 4.65 
27 818 0.80 5581 5.45 
28 894 0.87 6475 6.33 
29 678 0.66 7153 6.99 
30 1773 1.73 8926 8.72 
31 684 0.67 9610 9.39 
32 1103 1.08 10713 10.47 
33 746 0.73 11459 11.20 
34 812 0.79 12271 11.99 
35 689 0.67 12960 12.66 
36 5794 5.66 18754 18.32 
37 793 0.77 19547 19.10 
38 1528 1.49 21075 20.59 
39 857 0.84 21932 21.43 
40 1494 1.46 23426 22.89 
41 1051 1.03 24477 23.91 
42 3080 3.01 27557 26.92 
43 876 0.86 28433 27.78 
44 929 0.91 29362 28.69 
45 901 0.88 30263 29.57 
46 918 0.90 31181 30.46 
47 693 0.68 31874 31.14 
48 7058 6.90 38932 38.04 
49 826 0.81 39758 38.84 
50 2026 1.98 41784 40.82 
51 1225 1.20 43009 42.02 
52 1330 1.30 44339 43.32 
53 1452 1.42 45791 44.74 
54 2318 2.26 48109 47.00 
55 848 0.83 48957 47.83 
56 1799 1.76 50756 49.59 
57 1195 1.17 51951 50.76 
58 1856 1.81 53807 52.57 
59 1954 1.91 55761 54.48 
60 4580 4.47 60341 58.95 
61 2181 2.13 62522 61.08 
62 3663 3.58 66185 64.66 
63 3139 3.07 69324 67.73 
64 3766 3.68 73090 71.41 
65 3125 3.05 76215 74.46 
66 3477 3.40 79692 77.86 
67 2784 2.72 82476 80.58 
68 2374 2.32 84850 82.90 
69 1937 1.89 86787 84.79 
70 2021 1.97 88808 86.77 
71 1528 1.49 90336 88.26 
72 1588 1.55 91924 89.81 
73 792 0.77 92716 90.58 
74 770 0.75 93486 91.34 
75 380 0.37 93866 91.71 
76 187 0.18 94053 91.89 
77 73 0.07 94126 91.96 

96 - DON'T KNOW 8096 7.91 102222 99.87 
97 - REFUSED 131 0.13 102353 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure 

Flag indicating sample child's height was bottom or top coded 

Cumulative Cumulative 
HGHT_FLG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

0 100996 98.67 100996 98.67 
1 1357 1.33 102353 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure 

How much does [S.C.] weigh now? (STANDARDIZED TO POUNDS) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q03R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 4 0.00 4 0.00 

6 61 0.06 65 0.06 
7 93 0.09 158 0.15 
8 157 0.15 315 0.31 
9 168 0.16 483 0.47 
10 206 0.20 689 0.67 
11 187 0.18 876 0.86 
12 275 0.27 1151 1.12 
13 302 0.30 1453 1.42 
14 324 0.32 1777 1.74 
15 427 0.42 2204 2.15 
16 411 0.40 2615 2.55 
17 480 0.47 3095 3.02 
18 628 0.61 3723 3.64 
19 537 0.52 4260 4.16 
20 931 0.91 5191 5.07 
21 636 0.62 5827 5.69 
22 984 0.96 6811 6.65 
23 860 0.84 7671 7.49 
24 917 0.90 8588 8.39 
25 1320 1.29 9908 9.68 
26 855 0.84 10763 10.52 
27 967 0.94 11730 11.46 
28 1088 1.06 12818 12.52 
29 592 0.58 13410 13.10 
30 2081 2.03 15491 15.13 
31 516 0.50 16007 15.64 
32 1358 1.33 17365 16.97 
33 699 0.68 18064 17.65 
34 757 0.74 18821 18.39 
35 1954 1.91 20775 20.30 
36 947 0.93 21722 21.22 
37 736 0.72 22458 21.94 
38 1210 1.18 23668 23.12 
39 485 0.47 24153 23.60 
40 2859 2.79 27012 26.39 
41 398 0.39 27410 26.78 
42 1323 1.29 28733 28.07 
43 669 0.65 29402 28.73 
44 425 0.42 29827 29.14 
45 2048 2.00 31875 31.14 
46 439 0.43 32314 31.57 
47 454 0.44 32768 32.01 
48 934 0.91 33702 32.93 
49 340 0.33 34042 33.26 
50 2576 2.52 36618 35.78 
51 254 0.25 36872 36.02 
52 845 0.83 37717 36.85 
53 410 0.40 38127 37.25 
54 385 0.38 38512 37.63 
55 1349 1.32 39861 38.94 
56 360 0.35 40221 39.30 
57 268 0.26 40489 39.56 
58 447 0.44 40936 39.99 
59 149 0.15 41085 40.14 
60 2372 2.32 43457 42.46 
61 127 0.12 43584 42.58 
62 567 0.55 44151 43.14 
63 333 0.33 44484 43.46 
64 248 0.24 44732 43.70 
65 1602 1.57 46334 45.27 
66 164 0.16 46498 45.43 
67 212 0.21 46710 45.64 
68 539 0.53 47249 46.16 
69 145 0.14 47394 46.30 
70 1978 1.93 49372 48.24 
71 92 0.09 49464 48.33 
72 499 0.49 49963 48.81 
73 224 0.22 50187 49.03 
74 205 0.20 50392 49.23 
75 1353 1.32 51745 50.56
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The FREQ Procedure 

How much does [S.C.] weigh now? (STANDARDIZED TO POUNDS) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q03R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
76 181 0.18 51926 50.73 
77 121 0.12 52047 50.85 
78 359 0.35 52406 51.20 
79 161 0.16 52567 51.36 
80 2097 2.05 54664 53.41 
81 86 0.08 54750 53.49 
82 310 0.30 55060 53.79 
83 194 0.19 55254 53.98 
84 165 0.16 55419 54.14 
85 1401 1.37 56820 55.51 
86 261 0.25 57081 55.77 
87 152 0.15 57233 55.92 
88 156 0.15 57389 56.07 
89 179 0.17 57568 56.24 
90 1948 1.90 59516 58.15 
91 92 0.09 59608 58.24 
92 345 0.34 59953 58.57 
93 165 0.16 60118 58.74 
94 188 0.18 60306 58.92 
95 1226 1.20 61532 60.12 
96 252 0.25 61784 60.36 
97 175 0.17 61959 60.53 
98 497 0.49 62456 61.02 
99 112 0.11 62568 61.13 
100 2526 2.47 65094 63.60 
101 97 0.09 65191 63.69 
102 305 0.30 65496 63.99 
103 229 0.22 65725 64.21 
104 169 0.17 65894 64.38 
105 1473 1.44 67367 65.82 
106 157 0.15 67524 65.97 
107 148 0.14 67672 66.12 
108 294 0.29 67966 66.40 
109 115 0.11 68081 66.52 
110 2832 2.77 70913 69.28 
111 62 0.06 70975 69.34 
112 293 0.29 71268 69.63 
113 134 0.13 71402 69.76 
114 132 0.13 71534 69.89 
115 1564 1.53 73098 71.42 
116 139 0.14 73237 71.55 
117 163 0.16 73400 71.71 
118 270 0.26 73670 71.98 
119 90 0.09 73760 72.06 
120 3338 3.26 77098 75.33 
121 68 0.07 77166 75.39 
122 196 0.19 77362 75.58 
123 131 0.13 77493 75.71 
124 98 0.10 77591 75.81 
125 1786 1.74 79377 77.55 
126 127 0.12 79504 77.68 
127 101 0.10 79605 77.77 
128 174 0.17 79779 77.94 
129 45 0.04 79824 77.99 
130 2761 2.70 82585 80.69 
131 27 0.03 82612 80.71 
132 158 0.15 82770 80.87 
133 47 0.05 82817 80.91 
134 54 0.05 82871 80.97 
135 1501 1.47 84372 82.43 
136 67 0.07 84439 82.50 
137 62 0.06 84501 82.56 
138 141 0.14 84642 82.70 
139 33 0.03 84675 82.73 
140 2308 2.25 86983 84.98 
141 33 0.03 87016 85.02 
142 104 0.10 87120 85.12 
143 56 0.05 87176 85.17 
144 27 0.03 87203 85.20 
145 1104 1.08 88307 86.28 
146 61 0.06 88368 86.34
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Final NSCH PUF Variables 16 

The FREQ Procedure 

How much does [S.C.] weigh now? (STANDARDIZED TO POUNDS) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q03R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
147 54 0.05 88422 86.39 
148 108 0.11 88530 86.49 
149 32 0.03 88562 86.53 
150 2127 2.08 90689 88.60 
151 18 0.02 90707 88.62 
152 74 0.07 90781 88.69 
153 45 0.04 90826 88.74 
154 46 0.04 90872 88.78 
155 573 0.56 91445 89.34 
156 49 0.05 91494 89.39 
157 27 0.03 91521 89.42 
158 66 0.06 91587 89.48 
159 20 0.02 91607 89.50 
160 1540 1.50 93147 91.01 
161 11 0.01 93158 91.02 
162 56 0.05 93214 91.07 
163 40 0.04 93254 91.11 
164 26 0.03 93280 91.14 
165 726 0.71 94006 91.84 
166 11 0.01 94017 91.86 
167 35 0.03 94052 91.89 
168 57 0.06 94109 91.95 
169 13 0.01 94122 91.96 
170 844 0.82 94966 92.78 
171 14 0.01 94980 92.80 
172 44 0.04 95024 92.84 
173 13 0.01 95037 92.85 
174 14 0.01 95051 92.87 
175 456 0.45 95507 93.31 
176 15 0.01 95522 93.33 
177 13 0.01 95535 93.34 
178 36 0.04 95571 93.37 
179 9 0.01 95580 93.38 
180 939 0.92 96519 94.30 
181 6 0.01 96525 94.31 
182 24 0.02 96549 94.33 
183 13 0.01 96562 94.34 
184 8 0.01 96570 94.35 
185 358 0.35 96928 94.70 
186 24 0.02 96952 94.72 
187 20 0.02 96972 94.74 
188 10 0.01 96982 94.75 
189 23 0.02 97005 94.77 
190 414 0.40 97419 95.18 
191 5 0.00 97424 95.18 
192 18 0.02 97442 95.20 
193 14 0.01 97456 95.22 
194 7 0.01 97463 95.22 
195 150 0.15 97613 95.37 
196 12 0.01 97625 95.38 
197 10 0.01 97635 95.39 
198 24 0.02 97659 95.41 
199 5 0.00 97664 95.42 
200 647 0.63 98311 96.05 
201 8 0.01 98319 96.06 
202 10 0.01 98329 96.07 
203 11 0.01 98340 96.08 
204 11 0.01 98351 96.09 
205 75 0.07 98426 96.16 
206 8 0.01 98434 96.17 
207 6 0.01 98440 96.18 
208 9 0.01 98449 96.19 
209 7 0.01 98456 96.19 
210 216 0.21 98672 96.40 
211 3 0.00 98675 96.41 
212 14 0.01 98689 96.42 
213 6 0.01 98695 96.43 
214 7 0.01 98702 96.43 
215 94 0.09 98796 96.52 
216 2 0.00 98798 96.53 
217 6 0.01 98804 96.53
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Final NSCH PUF Variables 17 

The FREQ Procedure 

How much does [S.C.] weigh now? (STANDARDIZED TO POUNDS) 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q03R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
218 4 0.00 98808 96.54 
219 5 0.00 98813 96.54 
220 266 0.26 99079 96.80 
221 1 0.00 99080 96.80 
222 3 0.00 99083 96.81 
223 2 0.00 99085 96.81 
224 3 0.00 99088 96.81 
225 67 0.07 99155 96.88 
226 1 0.00 99156 96.88 
227 3 0.00 99159 96.88 
228 2 0.00 99161 96.88 
229 1 0.00 99162 96.88 
230 149 0.15 99311 97.03 
231 2 0.00 99313 97.03 
232 1 0.00 99314 97.03 
234 2 0.00 99316 97.03 
235 28 0.03 99344 97.06 
236 3 0.00 99347 97.06 
237 2 0.00 99349 97.07 
238 3 0.00 99352 97.07 
239 1 0.00 99353 97.07 
240 159 0.16 99512 97.22 
241 1 0.00 99513 97.23 
242 2 0.00 99515 97.23 
243 1 0.00 99516 97.23 
244 1 0.00 99517 97.23 
245 22 0.02 99539 97.25 
246 1 0.00 99540 97.25 
247 3 0.00 99543 97.25 
248 4 0.00 99547 97.26 
250 95 0.09 99642 97.35 
252 3 0.00 99645 97.35 
254 59 0.06 99704 97.41 
255 2 0.00 99706 97.41 
260 99 0.10 99805 97.51 
263 2 0.00 99807 97.51 
265 12 0.01 99819 97.52 
269 1 0.00 99820 97.53 
270 11 0.01 99831 97.54 
275 2 0.00 99833 97.54 
278 1 0.00 99834 97.54 
280 64 0.06 99898 97.60 

996 - DON'T KNOW 2375 2.32 102273 99.92 
997 - REFUSED 80 0.08 102353 100.00 

Flag indicating sample child's weight was bottom or top coded 

Cumulative Cumulative 
WGHT_FLG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

0 100676 98.36 100676 98.36 
1 1677 1.64 102353 100.00 

Derived. BMI for age classification for sample child 

Cumulative Cumulative 
BMICLASS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 19963 19.50 19963 19.50 
1-UNDERWEIGHT 5921 5.78 25884 25.29 
2-NORMAL WEIGHT 45650 44.60 71534 69.89 
3-AT RISK OF OVERWEIGHT 12207 11.93 83741 81.82 
4-OVERWEIGHT 18612 18.18 102353 100.00
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Final NSCH PUF Variables 18 

The FREQ Procedure 

Does [S.C.] currently need or use medicine prescribed by a doctor, other than vitamins? 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 1 0.00 
0 - NO 80323 78.48 80324 78.48 
1 - YES 21948 21.44 102272 99.92 
6 - DON'T KNOW 38 0.04 102310 99.96 
7 - REFUSED 43 0.04 102353 100.00 

Is [his/her] need for prescription medicine because of any medical, behavioral, or other health condition? 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 80404 78.56 80404 78.56 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 80405 78.56 
0 - NO 4160 4.06 84565 82.62 
1 - YES 17641 17.24 102206 99.86 
6 - DON'T KNOW 135 0.13 102341 99.99 
7 - REFUSED 12 0.01 102353 100.00 

Is this a condition that has lasted or is expected to last 12 months or longer? 

Cumulative Cumulative 
S2Q06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84711 82.76 84711 82.76 
.M - MISSING 1 0.00 84712 82.76 
0 - NO 2419 2.36 87131 85.13 
